REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 4

*********Counties*********

Cherokee

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Cherokee County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Cherokee
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County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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2004
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2005
2006
2006

Koser Spring Lake Park pathway
Rail bed acquisition for future trail
Magnetic Park

Magnetic Park - trail development
Total:

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$36,033
$74,980
$100,000
$100,000
$311,013

$9,086
$4,666
$6,402
$12,415
$6,121
$3,667
$4,917
$2,544
$2,379
$4,288
$2,538
$4,587
$2,953
$5,527
$6,054
$3,241
$3,257
$5,992
$5,785
$3,015
$3,487
$6,695
$6,759
$3,521
$4,680
$2,123
$83
$183
$6,782
$3,050
$3,036
$6,705
$3,157
$7,007
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2007
2008
2008
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2013
2014
2014
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2017
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2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Better Broadcasting, Inc. dba KCHE Radio

FY

Recipient: Cherokee Historic Preservation Comm.
Nomination of six historic residential properties

FY

2018

2019

Roof replacement

Recipient: Depot Renovation, Inc.

$3,093
$6,901
$4,299
$9,627
$11,130
$4,991
$10,858
$4,848
$9,148
$4,222
$7,362
SO
$6,893
$3,089
$3,827
$9,848
$3,755
$9,653
$9,684
$3,777
$9,711
$3,884
$2,896
$7,296
$2,378
$6,125
$2,855
$7,421
$7,291
$2,852
$7,157
$2,552
$7,168
$2,594
$7,776
$2,879
$366,542

$15,000

$7,742



FY
FY

1992
1998

Cherokee Railroad Depot rehab & restore

Stabilize lllinois Central Depot

Recipient: Grand Meadow Heritage Commission, Inc.

FY
FY

2000
2004

Place ID numbers on all museum items
Roof restoration of historic country school bldgs

Recipient: Sanford Museum and Planetarium

FY
FY

1991
2014

Recording arche. sites:Chero & O’Bri Co.
Improving storage of Sanford Museum

Recipient: Tiel Sanford Memorial Fund

FY

Open Space

2020 Creating exhibit about NW lowa archaeology

Total:

Recipient: Cherokee County Treasurer
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1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

$2,500
$19,400

$3,000
$4,365

$7,870
$40,000

$13,861
$113,738

$120
$120
$120
$108
$104
$96
$122
$128
$146
$136
$112
$108
$116
$116
$120
$152
$158
$158
$1,230
$1,762
$6,422
$6,797
$6,912
$1,118
$1,116
$1,086
$6,368
$6,368
$1,104
$2,958



Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY

2011

Tuttle Property addition

Recipient: Steele Prairie

FY

1992

Roadside Vegetation

Cecelia Gerstandt tract
Total:

Recipient: Cherokee CCB

FY
FY

2005
2005

Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment

Recipient: Cherokee Mental Health Grounds

FY

1997

Prairie area
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

$221,250

$10,288
$275,916

$6,250
$15,000

$1,000
$22,250

$11,049
$12,155
$8,666
$1,372
$4,714
$1,188
$4,512
$7,482
$5,237
$3,874
$528
$2,534
$2,201
$2,100
$1,629
$729
$3,506
$5,049
$2,186
$1,161
$1,041
$5,540
$4,931
$630
$7,968
$1,992
$1,985
$7,940
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2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
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2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
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2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$8,041
$2,010
$2,457
$7,370
$10,728
$3,576
$40,230
$3,997
$4,100
$14,762
$9,828
$3,277
$29,717
$3,125
$2,218
$8,235
$10,461
$3,283
$14,579
$3,283
$3,357
$33,383
$27,932
$3,364
$53,276
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$479,422

Total REAP Allocations in Cherokee County: $1,568,881






