REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 4

*********Counties******** Cherokee



Cherokee County

City

FΥ

FΥ

2006

2006

Per population allocations

Per county allocations

<u>City Parks and Open Space</u> Recipient: City of Cherokee			
recipient FY	1991	пегокее Koser Spring Lake Park pathway	\$36,033
FY	2011	Rail bed acquisition for future trail	\$30,033 \$74,980
FY	2011	Magnetic Park	\$100,000
FY	2018	•	
гт	2020	Magnetic Park - trail development Total:	\$100,000
		iotai.	\$311,013
County Conse	ervation		
•		Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$4,666
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$6,402
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,667
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,544
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,379
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,538
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,953
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,241
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,257
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,015
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,487
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,521
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,123
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$83
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,050
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,036
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
			4

\$3,157

\$7,007

FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,093
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,299
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,991
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,848
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,222
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,089
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,827
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,755
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,777
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,884
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,896
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,378
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,855
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,852
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,552
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,594
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,879
		Total:	\$366,542

<u>Historical Resource Development</u>

Recipient: Better Broadcasting, Inc. dba KCHE Radio

FY 2018 Roof replacement \$15,000

Recipient: Cherokee Historic Preservation Comm.

FY 2019 Nomination of six historic residential properties \$7,742

Recipient: Depot Renovation, Inc.

F	FY	1992	Cherokee Railroad Depot rehab & restore	\$2,500
F	FY	1998	Stabilize Illinois Central Depot	\$19,400
Recip	oient: G		eadow Heritage Commission, Inc.	
F	FY	2000	Place ID numbers on all museum items	\$3,000
F	FY	2004	Roof restoration of historic country school bldgs	\$4,365
			4	
•			Auseum and Planetarium	ć7 070
-	FY	1991	Recording arche. sites:Chero & O'Bri Co.	\$7,870
ŀ	FY	2014	Improving storage of Sanford Museum	\$40,000
Recir	oient: T	iel Sanfo	ord Memorial Fund	
•	FY	2020	Creating exhibit about NW Iowa archaeology	\$13,861
			Total:	\$113,738
				. ,
Open Spa				
•			County Treasurer	
F	FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$120
F	FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$120
F	FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$120
F	FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$108
F	FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$104
F	FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$96
F	FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$122
F	FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$128
F	FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$146
F	FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$136
F	FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$112
F	FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$108
F	FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$116
F	FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$116
F	FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$120
F	FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$152
F	FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$158
F	FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$158
F	FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,230
F	FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,762
F	FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,422
F	FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,797
F	FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,912
	FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,118
	FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,116
	FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,086
	FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,368
	FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,368
	FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,104
	FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,958
Г		2024	Local property tax reinibursement	72,330

	Recipient: I	lowa Nat	ural Heritage Foundation	
	FY	2011	Tuttle Property addition	\$221,250
	Recipient: S			
	FY	1992	Cecelia Gerstandt tract	\$10,288
			Total:	\$275,916
Roa	adside Veget	tation		
1100	Recipient: (e CCB	
	FY	2005	Seeding equipment	\$6,250
	FY	2005	Seeding equipment	\$15,000
	Recipient: 0	Cherokee	e Mental Health Grounds	
	FY	1997	Prairie area	\$1,000
			Total:	\$22,250
ca:	l and Water		mont	
<u>301</u>	l and Water Recipient: 9		<u>शासाः</u> Water Conservation District	
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$11,049
	FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$12,155
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,666
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,372
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$4,714
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,188
	FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,512
	FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,482
	FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$5,237
	FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,874
	FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$528
	FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,534
	FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$2,201
	FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,100
	FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$1,629
	FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$729
	FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$3,506
	FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,049
	FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$2,186
	FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,161
	FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,041
	FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,540
	FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,931
	FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$630
	FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
	FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
	FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
	FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940

FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$40,230
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$14,762
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,717
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,125
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$8,235
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$14,579
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$33,383
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$27,932
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$53,276
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$479,422

Total REAP Allocations in Cherokee County: \$1,568,881